

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrMPs 4300-4302/2003 in CC(Cr)  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...4300-4302/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in CRA 430/95  
,CRA 431/95 & 435/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSEPH MOOLAYIL Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.A. CHACKO & ANR. Respondent (s)

( For exemption from surrendering )

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

CrMPs 4300-4302/2003.@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The sentence that has been awarded to the  
petitioner is till rising of the Court for which purpose  
the petitioner has been directed to appear before the  
Magistrate on 30th June, 2003. Therefore, at this stage  
the question of the petitioner surrendering does not  
arise. Applications are disposed of.

Issue notice on the S.L.Ps. There shall be stay of  
the impugned order, until further orders.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master